PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Expro North Sea Limited	09/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expro AX-S Technology Limited	
Street Address:	Lion House, Dyce Avenue, Dyce	
City:	Aberdeen	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	AB21 0LQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11660770
Application Number:	11631087
Application Number:	11795352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: AGalo@Tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Wesorick

Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | C64-8531_C64-8461C64-8704

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard S. Wesorick

Total Attachments: 1

source=C6484361Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023459 FRAME: 0929 OP \$120.00 1166077

501004490

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Expro North Sea Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain, having a place of business at Lion House, Dyce Avenue, Dyce, Aberdeen AB21 0LQ, United Kingdom is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in:

- 1. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/660,770, filed January 25, 2008;
- 2. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/631,087, filed August 19, 2008; and
- 3. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/795,352, filed July 13, 2007

WHEREAS, Expro AX-S Technology Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain and having a place of business at Lion House, Dyce Avenue, Dyce, Aberdeen, AB21 0LQ, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/660,770, filed January 25, 2008; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/631,087, filed August 19, 2008; and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/795,352, filed July 13, 2007.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Expro North Sea Limited, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Expro AX-S Technology Limited, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/660,770, filed January 25, 2008; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/631,087, filed August 19, 2008; and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/795,352, filed July 13, 2007 and, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said patent applications and any and all patents and reissues and extensions of patents granted upon said patent applications; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue such patents to Expro AX-S Technology Limited, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by Expro AX-S Technology Limited, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/660,770, filed January 25, 2008; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/631,087, filed August 19, 2008; and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/795,352, filed July 13, 2007 and any patent or patents granted thereon, all without further consideration but at the expense of Expro AX-S Technology Limited, its successors or assigns.

Expro North Sea Limited

this 22 day of Strenger, 2008.

By: St. W. OL.

Name: IJW McALISTER

Witness

PATENT REEL: 023459 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 11/03/2009